

# Delta Sígma Theta Sororíty, Inc. North Dallas Suburban Alumnae Chapter

P. O. Box 830604 Richardson, Texas 75083-0604 214-452-7835 voice/fax Δ dstndsa.org Δ info@dstndsa.org

October 31, 2012

Dear Friends and Supporters:

Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc. is celebrating 100 years as a national public service organization, founded January 13, 1913. North Dallas Suburban Alumnae (NDSA) Chapter has been a part of this legacy since 1996 and we are eager and excited to be the hands that lend service since our chartering. Each year Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc., North Dallas Suburban Alumnae (NDSA) Chapter, works towards transforming lives and impacting the community. We take pride in the distinction of our community and believe that its continued excellence must include improving the quality of life for all. Support from donors like you is crucial to our efforts to ensure that our community outreach is continued.

On **Friday, January 25, 2013**, the North Dallas Suburban Alumnae chapter in partnership with the North Dallas Suburban Foundation for Life Development & Community Involvement, Inc., a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization, will host a **Centennial Celebration "Crimson Sunset" an Evening of Jazz** at event1013 in Plano, Texas as our signature fundraiser. Proceeds from this event will support the programs in our Five Point Programmatic Thrust: Economic Development, Educational Development, International Awareness and Involvement, Physical and Mental Health and Political Awareness and Involvement. This includes the provision of youth mentoring programs, scholarship awards to local high school students and various service programs making a positive impact to more than 100 youth in the greater North Dallas suburban communities.

Your support is vital in our efforts. Please review the attached level of sponsorships and lend a helping hand to our cause in one of the following ways: Sponsorship at the Platinum, Gold or Silver Level, Friends of NDSA, donation of item(s) to our silent auction or by the purchase of an individual ticket. All underwriting and auction items are tax deductible in accordance with the IRS Tax Codes. All donated items must be received by *January 4*, *2013*.

For additional information, please contact James Murphy Spigner, Crimson Sunset Event Chair at fundraising@dstndsa.org or 214-452-7835. Information is also located on our website at www.dstndsa.org.

Thank you in advance for your support.

Sincerely,

Jada R. Burton President

James Wurphy Spigner

James Murphy Spigner Chair, Fundraising Committee

Jada R. Burton President

LaToya Prevost Recording Secretary Shondra Fields Treasurer Patricia A. Jenkins First Vice President

Monica Lott Financial Secretary Shannon Loupe' Corresponding Secretary Alma Terry Second Vice President

Tricia Raper-Combs Assistant Financial Secretary

## DELTA SIGMA THETA SORORITY, INC. - NDSA SPONSORSHIP LEVELS AND AUCTION DONATIONS Crimson Sunset...An Evening of Jazz – Friday, January 25, 2013

Please complete and return this form along with your donation or donated auction item(s). All funds should be made payable to: North Dallas Suburban Foundation

Mail to: Delta Sigma Theta Sorority - NDSA P.O. Box 830604, Richardson, TX 75083-0604

### □ Platinum Level - \$2,000

 $\Delta$  Table for Eight (8), Premium Seating

 $\Delta$  Premium Recognition at the event

 $\Delta$  Company banner displayed at the event

 $\Delta$  Event Acknowledgement and Program Participation

 $\Delta$  Company name will receive prominent mention on our website and newsletters for a year

#### □ Gold Level - \$1,000

 $\Delta$  Eight (8) tickets to the event

 $\Delta$  Priority Recognition at the event

- $\Delta$  Company signage displayed at the event
- $\Delta$  Event Acknowledgement

#### □ Silver Level - \$500

 $\Delta$  Four (4) tickets to the event

 $\Delta$  Recognition at the event

 $\Delta$  Company signage displayed at the event

#### □ Friend of Delta - \$50

 $\Delta$  One (1) ticket to the event  $\Delta$  Recognition at the event

Please provide sponsor name/company as it should appear in all event material. Email logo in .jpg file to <u>fundraising@dstndsa.org</u>

COMPANY			
CONTACT PERSON			
ADDRESS			
CITY	STATE	ZIP	
TELEPHONE	FAX		
EMAIL ADDRESS			
AUCTION ITEM(s)	RETAI	RETAIL VALUE \$	
SPONSORSHIP LEVEL: Total Amount H	Enclosed: \$		
I am unable to attend, but please accept my	v tax deductable donation of \$		
Individual event tickets n	nay also be purchased online at <u>www.d</u>	lstndsa.org	

All Donations are due by January 4, 2013 Thank you for your generous support!